
Annex  2 
The number of first registered electric motorcycle models in   

each of the past 5 financial years by models. 
 

Name of manufacturer of electric 
motorcycle 

Model of electric 
motorcycle 

Number of first registered vehicles in the 
financial year 

2012 

‐2013

2013 

‐2014

2014 

‐2015 

2015 

‐2016

2016 

‐2017

BRAMMO 

ENERTIA  3  0  0  0  0 

EMPULSE  0  1  0  0  0 

EMPULSE R  0  4  11  0  0 
Sub‐total： 3  5  11  0  0 

E‐MAX  120LD PLUS  0  0  8  0  0 

GMI  PROTON 850  7  12  0  0  0 

ZERO 

ZERO SR ZF11.4  0  0  1  0  0 

ZERO S ZF13.0  0  0  0  0  2 
Sub‐total： 0  0  1  0  2 

   Total  10  17  20  0  2 
 


