## The number of first registered electric motorcycle models in each of the past 5 financial years by models.

Name of manufacturer of electric	Model of electric	Number of first registered vehicles in the financial year				
motorcycle	motorcycle	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
		-2013	-2014	-2015	-2016	-2017
BRAMMO	ENERTIA	3	0	0	0	0
	EMPULSE	0	1	0	0	0
	EMPULSE R	0	4	11	0	0
	Sub-total:	3	5	11	0	0
E-MAX	120LD PLUS	0	0	8	0	0
GMI	PROTON 850	7	12	0	0	0
ZERO	ZERO SR ZF11.4	0	0	1	0	0
	ZERO S ZF13.0	0	0	0	0	2
	Sub-total:	0	0	1	0	2
	Total	10	17	20	0	2